\$40.00 26272;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARESCIENCE, INC.		09/09/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIFORNIA HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	476 Ninth Street	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2627237	CARE DATA EXCHANGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8088

Email: PTO_TMConfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019157-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce W. Jenzano

Total Attachments: 2 source=caredata#page1.tif

source=caredata#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0730

900002061

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, CARESCIENCE, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at 3600 Market Street, he Floor; Philadelphia, PA 19104, has adopted, owns as of record and is using the service mark CARE DATA EXCHANGE (the "Mark") in connection with the following services: computer services, namely, providing information on a global computer network in the area of clinical operations management; providing an interactive computer database in the field of clinical operations management information; providing an interactive computer database in the field of health care; and providing temporary use of on-line non-downloadable software for use in creating a data index and allowing the user to obtain data from various distributed health care resources for use in clinical operations management;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns as of record a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, with Registration No. 2627237 and Registration Date October 1, 2002; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an agreement with the CALIFORNIA HEALTHCARE FOUNDATION ("Assignee"), a nonprofit public benefit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 476 Ninth Street; Oakland, CA 94607, Assignee (i) has all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to certain software associated with the Mark, (ii) has the right and option to cause Assignor to assign the Mark to Assignee, and (iii) has exercised such option, and therefore desires to acquire ownership as of record of the Mark and the above-referenced registration, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of Assignor's businesses connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Further, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all documents and instruments, and to perform all other acts, requested by Assignee in order to vest all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

924462.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0731

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Service Mark to be executed by its authorized representative.

CARESCIENCE, INC.

Dated: **1/1**, 2003

By: Name:

ame: <u>Febb L. Trother</u>
itle: <u>General Counsel + Secretary</u>

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to

before me this $\underline{9}$ day of $\underline{\leq Ep}$ 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Eleanor Kindstrom, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County
My Commission Expires Mar. 21, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

924462.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002719 FRAME: 0732